
Club Sort Date Club Sort Date

Gawler Light Tuesday, 14 July, 2020 West Torrens Tuesday, 29 September, 2020

Edwardstown Tuesday, 21 July, 2020 Waikerie Wednesday, 30 September, 2020

Prospect Wednesday, 22 July, 2020 Magill Sunrise Tuesday, 6 October, 2020

Eastwood Thursday, 23 July, 2020 Unley Tuesday, 6 October, 2020

Adelaide Light Thursday, 23 July, 2020 Playford Wednesday, 7 October, 2020

Mount Barker Monday, 27 July, 2020 Encounter Bay Thursday, 8 October, 2020

St Peters Tuesday, 28 July, 2020 Broken Hill Monday, 12 October, 2020

Norwood Tuesday, 28 July, 2020 Robinvale Tuesday, 13 October, 2020

Kent Town Tuesday, 28 July, 2020 Mildura Deakin Wednesday, 14 October, 2020

Morialta Wednesday, 29 July, 2020 Irymple Thursday, 15 October, 2020

Tea Tree Gully Wednesday, 29 July, 2020 Mildura-Merbien Thursday, 15 October, 2020

Salisbury Monday, 3 August, 2020 Red Cliffs Thursday, 15 October, 2020

Kidman Park Tuesday, 4 August, 2020 Wentworth Thursday, 15 October, 2020

Walkerville Wednesday, 5 August, 2020 Kapunda Monday, 19 October, 2020

Seaford Thursday, 6 August, 2020 Brownhill Creek Tuesday, 20 October, 2020

Berri Monday, 10 August, 2020 Adelaide Central Wednesday, 21 October, 2020

Renmark Tuesday, 11 August, 2020 Adelaide Parks Wednesday, 21 October, 2020

Loxton Wednesday, 12 August, 2020 Barossa Districts Monday, 26 October, 2020

Barossa Valley Thursday, 13 August, 2020 Modbury Golden Grove Tuesday, 27 October, 2020

Clare Monday, 17 August, 2020 McLaren Vale Monday, 2 November, 2020

Kent Town Tuesday, 18 August, 2020 Mawson Lakes Tuesday, 3 November, 2020

Mobilong Wednesday, 19 August, 2020 Tailem Bend Monday, 9 November, 2020

Campbelltown Monday, 24 August, 2020 Regency Park Tuesday, 10 November, 2020

Blackwood Tuesday, 25 August, 2020 Flagstaff Hill Wednesday, 11 November, 2020

Adelaide Wednesday, 26 August, 2020 Hyde Park Wednesday, 11 November, 2020

Glenelg Wednesday, 26 August, 2020 Onkaparinga Wednesday, 18 November, 2020

Pt Adelaide Thursday, 27 August, 2020 Gawler Friday, 20 November, 2020

Holdfast Bay Monday, 31 August, 2020 Elizabeth Monday, 23 November, 2020

Nth Yorke Pen Tuesday, 1 September, 2020 West Lakes Tuesday, 24 November, 2020

Maitland Wednesday, 2 September, 2020 Roxby District Friday, 27 November, 2020

Pt Pirie Thursday, 3 September, 2020 Morphett Vale Tuesday, 1 December, 2020

Whyalla Monday, 7 September, 2020 Victor Harbor Wednesday, 2 December, 2020

Whyalla Norrie Monday, 7 September, 2020 Burnside Wednesday, 13 January, 2021

Pt Lincoln Tuesday, 8 September, 2020 Yankalilla Tuesday, 19 January, 2021

Pt Augusta Wednesday, 9 September, 2020 Blakiston Wednesday, 20 January, 2021

Stirling Monday, 14 September, 2020 Charles Sturt Grange Monday, 1 February, 2021

Somerton Park Tuesday, 15 September, 2020 Largs Bay Tuesday, 2 February, 2021

Murray Bridge Tuesday, 15 September, 2020 D9510 Online Wednesday, 3 February, 2021

Henley Beach Wednesday, 16 September, 2020 Tonsley Tuesday, 9 February, 2021

Coromandel Valley Monday, 21 September, 2020 Alice Springs Monday, 15 February, 2021

Strathalbyn Tuesday, 22 September, 2020 Stuart-Alice Springs Tuesday, 16 February, 2021

Mitcham Wednesday, 23 September, 2020 Alice Springs -Mbantua Wednesday, 17 February, 2021

Goolwa Monday, 28 September, 2020 Peterborough TBA
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